

FRNCH TOAST STICK CINNAMON GLZD

Item # **424962**

Nutrition Facts			
Serving Size :	100 GR		
Serving Per Container :	100		
Amount Per Serving			
Calories :	252.71	Calories from Fat :	96.20
	Per Serving		%Daily Value*
Total Fat	10.69		16 %
Saturated Fat	2.55		13 %
Trans Fat	0.13 g		
Cholesterol	127.64 mg		43 %
Sodium	342.75 mg		14 %
Total Carbohydrate	31.15 g		10 %
Dietary Fiber	3.06 g		12 %
Sugars	13.43 g		0 %
Protein	9.32 g		
	Per Srv		Per Srv
Vitamin A	6 %	Vitamin C	0 %
Calcium	9 %	Iron	10 %
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.			
	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less Than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less Than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less Than	300g	300g
Sodium	Less Than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g
Calories per gram			
Fat 9	Carbohydrate 4		Protein 4

School Equivalents	
Serving Size	3ea(2.9z,82g)
Meat/Meat Alternatives	1.000
Fruit/Vegetables	
Grain/Bread	1.000
Milk	
Child Nutrition*	USDA
*Key: USDA=Item has USDA CN label	
BG=Item is in the USDA Buyers Guide for Child Nutrition Program	
PFS=Manufacturer has provided a Product Formulation Statement	

Product Specifications:

MFG Product	UPC	Units/Case	UnitSize/Measure	Serving/Case
46025-75015-00	10746025750151	100.0	2.9 OZ	100

Brand	Class	PBH
PAPETTIS	FROZEN FOOD PROCESS	ENTREES/SIDEDISHES FROZEN

Gross Wt	Net Wt	Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
20.59	18.12		Dairy	Y

Shipping Information:

LenXWidthXHt	TiHi	ShelfLife	TempZone	Wt Flag
20.0X12.0X10.5	807	365	FROZEN	N

Allergens:

Contains	May contain
Milk, Eggs, Soy, Wheat	

Handling Suggestions:

-10 to 0 degrees F, 100 - 2.9 individually wrapped french toast in a case.

Benefits:

Precooked, individually wrapped.

Additional Information:

WHOLE GRAIN RICH, PEANUT FREE INGREDIENTS

Ingredients:

BREAD: Whole wheat flour, water, wheat gluten, sugar, yeast, soybean oil, salt, ethoxylated, mono and diglycerides, calcium propionate (preservative), calcium sulfate, monocalcium phosphate, corn starch, soy lecithin, azodicarbonamide. EGG BATTER: Whole eggs, whey (milk), sugar, contains 2% or less of the following: salt, natural vanilla flavor (water, alcohol, propylene glycol, invert syrup, natural flavors, vanilla extract and caramel color), xanthan gum, citric acid. CINNAMON GLAZE: Soybean oil, sugar, cinnamon, vegetable mono and diglycerides, salt, natural flavors, beta carotene (color), vitamin A palmitate.



Information concerning nutritional values and product ingredients, including major food allergens, is obtained solely from the vendor or manufacturer of the specific product, without any edits or filters by PERFORMANCENet or PFG. In most cases, the vendor or manufacturer submits nutritional values to PFG as rounded values and not actual values; therefore, laboratory test results for nutritional content of multi-ingredient menu items may be different from the calculated values using the data provided. PFG does not perform any independent evaluation, review, or screening of the vendor's or manufacturer's compliance with federal, state, or local labeling requirements, or other claims. PERFORMANCENet and PFG provide this information solely as a courtesy, and make no representation concerning its accuracy. Always read the product label before use. PERFORMANCENet and PFG do not warrant or guarantee the information provided by the third party information content providers and expressly disclaim any liability arising therefrom.